

Runway 16 Safety Area Improvements
Fayetteville Municipal Airport
AIP Project 3-05-0020-038-2009
April 28, 2009
MCE Project No. FY082153

Item #	Description	Qty.	Unit	Sweetser Construction, Inc. License #0027470410		Dean Crowder Construction License #0031610310		Total Site Development, LLC License #0183010310		NEC, Inc License #0148780410		Tomlinson Asphalt Co. License #0040940809		APAC-McClinton Anchor License #0011840410	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
SCHEDULE I															
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$24,949.00	\$24,949.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$38,257.00	\$38,257.00
2	Topsoil Removal (Plan Quantity)	12,500	CY	\$1.50	\$18,750.00	\$2.78	\$34,750.00	\$2.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.25	\$53,125.00	\$2.15	\$26,875.00	\$2.50	\$31,250.00
3	Unclassified Excavation (Plan Quantity)	2,800	CY	\$5.00	\$14,000.00	\$2.78	\$7,784.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.55	\$21,140.00	\$3.70	\$10,360.00	\$4.15	\$11,620.00
4	Embankment from Excavation (Plan Quantity)	4,400	CY	\$5.00	\$22,000.00	\$3.26	\$14,344.00	\$4.00	\$17,600.00	\$1.30	\$5,720.00	\$1.00	\$4,400.00	\$4.15	\$18,260.00
5	Select Borrow Embankment (Plan Quantity)	14,000	CY	\$6.50	\$91,000.00	\$7.45	\$104,300.00	\$8.00	\$112,000.00	\$8.75	\$122,500.00	\$8.28	\$115,920.00	\$9.50	\$133,000.00
6	Topsoil Replacement (Plan Quantity)	2,800	CY	\$1.50	\$4,200.00	\$6.50	\$18,200.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$2.35	\$6,580.00	\$3.70	\$10,360.00	\$7.80	\$21,840.00
7	Undercut and Embankment Backfill (Field Measured)	6,500	CY	\$8.00	\$52,000.00	\$12.45	\$80,925.00	\$10.00	\$65,000.00	\$14.20	\$92,300.00	\$12.00	\$78,000.00	\$16.10	\$104,650.00
8	Soil Stabilization Fabric	13,000	SY	\$1.55	\$20,150.00	\$2.25	\$29,250.00	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	\$1.05	\$13,650.00	\$1.19	\$15,470.00	\$0.95	\$12,350.00
9	Silt Fence	4,275	LF	\$3.00	\$12,825.00	\$2.50	\$10,687.50	\$3.00	\$12,825.00	\$3.15	\$13,466.25	\$3.06	\$13,081.50	\$3.05	\$13,038.75
10	Construction Entrances / Exit	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,774.00	\$3,548.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,860.00	\$5,720.00
11	Temporary Rock Check Dam	715	LF	\$30.00	\$21,450.00	\$27.00	\$19,305.00	\$10.00	\$7,150.00	\$9.50	\$6,792.50	\$7.00	\$5,005.00	\$14.45	\$10,331.75
12	Erosion Control Blanket	3,000	SY	\$5.45	\$16,350.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.35	\$25,050.00	\$5.35	\$16,050.00	\$4.60	\$13,800.00
13	Double 6' x 6' Box Culvert (Complete) (Including Excavation and Backfill)	1	EA	\$53,875.00	\$53,875.00	\$79,600.00	\$79,600.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$79,798.00	\$79,798.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$82,447.00	\$82,447.00
14	5 Barrel 6' x 8' Box Culvert (Complete) (Including Excavation and Backfill)	1	EA	\$167,238.00	\$167,238.00	\$217,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$261,176.00	\$261,176.00	\$176,400.00	\$176,400.00	\$234,890.00	\$234,890.00
15	Maintenanced Driveways & Bailey Drive	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,842.00	\$6,842.00
16	Temporary Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulching	12	AC	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,833.00	\$21,996.00	\$1,480.00	\$17,760.00	\$1,776.00	\$21,312.00
17	Trench & Excavation Safety System	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.15	\$1.15	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,241.00	\$10,241.00
18	New Sanitary Sewer Manhole	7	EA	\$2,350.00	\$16,450.00	\$2,220.00	\$15,540.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,340.00	\$9,380.00	\$2,780.00	\$19,460.00	\$2,254.50	\$15,781.50
19	8" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Pipe	260	LF	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$20.87	\$5,426.20	\$21.00	\$5,460.00	\$18.80	\$4,888.00	\$18.20	\$4,732.00	\$19.85	\$5,161.00
20	10" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Pipe	550	LF	\$32.00	\$17,600.00	\$25.99	\$14,294.50	\$23.00	\$12,650.00	\$21.10	\$11,605.00	\$31.75	\$17,462.50	\$23.60	\$12,980.00
21	Crushed Stone Trench Backfill	1,100	TN	\$14.00	\$15,400.00	\$16.90	\$18,590.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$10.80	\$11,880.00	\$22.30	\$24,530.00	\$18.95	\$20,845.00
22	18" Bored or Excavated Encasement (Sewer)	235	LF	\$225.00	\$52,875.00	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	\$54.00	\$12,690.00	\$64.40	\$15,134.00	\$62.00	\$14,570.00	\$97.55	\$22,924.25
23	Third Party Insurance Coverage (Rider Amount)	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,309.00	\$1,309.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$560.55	\$560.55
24	6" Water Line Relocation in Bailey Drive	1	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$7,426.40	\$7,426.40	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,530.00	\$11,530.00	\$38,600.00	\$38,600.00	\$10,474.60	\$10,474.60
25	12" PVC Class 200 Force Main	260	LF	\$36.00	\$9,360.00	\$34.13	\$8,873.80	\$33.00	\$8,580.00	\$33.60	\$8,736.00	\$39.00	\$10,140.00	\$36.30	\$9,438.00
26	Ductile Iron Fittings (Epoxy Coated)	1,000	LB	\$12.50	\$12,500.00	\$7.56	\$7,560.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$8.45	\$8,450.00	\$7.65	\$7,650.00	\$10.20	\$10,200.00
27	24" Bored or Excavated Encasement (Force Main)	118	LF	\$225.00	\$26,550.00	\$85.60	\$10,100.80	\$62.00	\$7,316.00	\$78.60	\$9,274.80	\$80.00	\$9,440.00	\$129.25	\$15,251.50
28	Connection of New 12" Force Main to Existing 12" Force Main	1	LS	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,657.00	\$6,657.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00
29	Removal of 6' Chainlink Fence	800	LF	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.10	\$1,680.00	\$3.06	\$2,448.00	\$2.05	\$1,640.00
30	Relocate 6' Chainlink Fence w/new posts	640	LF	\$10.21	\$6,534.40	\$10.21	\$6,534.40	\$11.00	\$7,040.00	\$10.70	\$6,848.00	\$15.50	\$9,920.00	\$10.45	\$6,688.00
31	Relocate Sliding Gate and Double Gate	1	LS	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00
32	Abandon Manhole	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$468.00	\$468.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$722.00	\$722.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$745.45	\$745.45
33	Adjust Manhole Rim Elevation to Grade	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$399.00	\$399.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$524.00	\$524.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,112.00	\$1,112.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 33)					\$736,483.40		\$759,283.60		\$767,741.00		\$865,129.70		\$727,754.00		\$907,721.35
SCHEDULE II															
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (Taxiway Extension)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$4,139.00	\$4,139.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$14,244.00	\$14,244.00
2	Topsoil Removal (Plan Quantity)	3,500	CY	\$1.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.78	\$9,730.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.10	\$24,850.00	\$2.15	\$7,525.00	\$11.35	\$39,725.00
3	Unclassified Excavation (Plan Quantity)	800	CY	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.78	\$2,224.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.20	\$8,160.00	\$2.35	\$1,880.00	\$3.65	\$2,920.00
4	Embankment from Excavation (Plan Quantity)	1,400	CY	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.26	\$4,564.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.30	\$1,820.00	\$2.54	\$3,556.00	\$4.35	\$6,090.00
5	Select Borrow Embankment (Plan Quantity)	3,300	CY	\$6.50	\$21,450.00	\$7.45	\$24,585.00	\$8.00	\$26,400.00	\$7.55	\$24,915.00	\$8.28	\$27,324.00	\$8.80	\$29,040.00
6	Topsoil Replacement (Plan Quantity)	1,050	CY	\$1.50	\$1,575.00	\$6.50	\$6,825.00	\$3.00	\$3,150.00	\$4.55	\$4,777.50	\$3.70	\$3,885.00	\$7.45	\$7,822.50
7	Undercut and Embankment Backfill (Field Measured)	2,000	CY	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$12.45	\$24,900.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$14.30	\$28,600.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$13.95	\$27,900.00
8	Soil Stabilization Fabric	5,500	SY	\$1.55	\$8,525.00	\$2.25	\$12,375.00	\$5.00	\$27,500.00	\$1.05	\$5,775.00	\$1.18	\$6,490.00	\$2.00	\$11,000.00

Runway 16 Safety Area Improvements
Fayetteville Municipal Airport
AIP Project 3-05-0020-038-2009
April 28, 2009
MCE Project No. FY082153

Item #	Description	Qty.	Unit	Sweetser Construction, Inc. License #0027470410		Dean Crowder Construction License #0031610310		Total Site Development, LLC License #0183010310		NEC, Inc License #0148780410		Tomlinson Asphalt Co. License #0040940809		APAC-McClinton Anchor License #0011840410	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
9	Silt Fence	2,545	LF	\$3.00	\$7,635.00	\$2.50	\$6,362.50	\$3.00	\$7,635.00	\$3.25	\$8,271.25	\$3.06	\$7,787.70	\$3.05	\$7,762.25
10	Temporary Rock Check Dams	975	LF	\$30.00	\$29,250.00	\$27.00	\$26,325.00	\$10.00	\$9,750.00	\$1.25	\$1,218.75	\$7.00	\$6,825.00	\$13.80	\$13,455.00
11	Construction Entrance / Exit	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$622.00	\$622.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,946.00	\$2,946.00
12	Erosion Control Blanket	1,900	SY	\$5.45	\$10,355.00	\$2.50	\$4,750.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$8.60	\$16,340.00	\$5.35	\$10,165.00	\$5.15	\$9,785.00
13	Removal of 6 foot Chainlink Fence	750	LF	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.15	\$1,612.50	\$3.06	\$2,295.00	\$2.05	\$1,537.50
14	Relocate 6 ft Chainlink Fence with New Posts	815	LF	\$10.15	\$8,272.25	\$10.15	\$8,272.25	\$11.00	\$8,965.00	\$11.00	\$8,965.00	\$14.90	\$12,143.50	\$10.40	\$8,476.00
15	Relocate Double Gate	1	LS	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$724.08	\$724.08	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$742.65	\$742.65
16	5 Barrel 6' x 8' Box Culvert (Complete)	1	EA	\$97,555.00	\$97,555.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$145,764.00	\$145,764.00	\$124,500.00	\$124,500.00	\$143,620.00	\$143,620.00
17	Temporary Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulching	5	AC	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,898.00	\$9,490.00	\$1,480.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,776.00	\$8,880.00
18	Trench & Excavation Safety System	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,898.00	\$1,898.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,827.00	\$6,827.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE II BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 18)					\$232,842.25		\$280,311.83		\$272,100.00		\$298,003.00		\$251,286.20		\$342,772.90
SCHEDULE III															
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$43,100.00	\$43,100.00	\$58,905.00	\$58,905.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$57,105.00	\$57,105.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,958.00	\$16,958.00	\$83,500.00	\$83,500.00	\$7,697.00	\$7,697.00
3	Topsoil Removal (Plan Quantity)	500	CY	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$2.78	\$1,390.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.60	\$1,800.00
4	Unclassified Excavation (Plan Quantity)	100	CY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.78	\$278.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.85	\$1,185.00
5	Embankment from Excavation (Plan Quantity)	200	CY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.26	\$652.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.60	\$720.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.65	\$1,330.00
6	Select Borrow Embankment (Plan Quantity)	800	CY	\$6.50	\$5,200.00	\$7.45	\$5,960.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$11.70	\$9,360.00	\$12.50	\$10,000.00	\$8.80	\$7,040.00
7	Topsoil Replacement (Plan Quantity)	450	CY	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$6.50	\$2,925.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.70	\$2,115.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.40	\$4,680.00
8	Undercut and Embankment Backfill (Field Measured)	2,200	CY	\$8.00	\$17,600.00	\$12.45	\$27,390.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$14.00	\$30,800.00	\$16.00	\$35,200.00	\$20.30	\$44,660.00
9	Soil Stabilization Fabric	2,800	SY	\$1.55	\$4,340.00	\$2.25	\$6,300.00	\$5.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.40	\$3,920.00	\$1.21	\$3,388.00	\$2.65	\$7,420.00
10	Silt Fence (Maintenance)	4,275	LF	\$3.00	\$12,825.00	\$2.50	\$10,687.50	\$3.00	\$12,825.00	\$0.50	\$2,137.50	\$0.75	\$3,206.25	\$1.90	\$8,122.50
11	Construction Entrance / Exit	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,192.00	\$3,192.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,811.00	\$2,811.00
12	Temporary Rock Check Dams Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,950.00	\$19,950.00
13	Erosion Control Blanket	800	SY	\$5.45	\$4,360.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.70	\$6,960.00	\$5.36	\$4,288.00	\$5.40	\$4,320.00
14	Block and Aggregate Filters	680	LF	\$6.50	\$4,420.00	\$14.00	\$9,520.00	\$11.00	\$7,480.00	\$5.50	\$3,740.00	\$10.00	\$6,800.00	\$10.65	\$7,242.00
15	Curb Inlet Sediment Barrier	16	EA	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$177.10	\$2,833.60
16	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	15,000	TN	\$14.00	\$210,000.00	\$15.62	\$234,300.00	\$18.00	\$270,000.00	\$13.00	\$195,000.00	\$13.50	\$202,500.00	\$14.20	\$213,000.00
17	4" Asphalt Binder (1") PG 70-22	5,000	TN	\$58.70	\$293,500.00	\$55.78	\$278,900.00	\$58.70	\$293,500.00	\$60.80	\$304,000.00	\$70.80	\$354,000.00	\$57.90	\$289,500.00
18	4" Asphalt Surface (1/2") PG 70-22 (Placed in Two Lifts)	5,000	TN	\$79.70	\$398,500.00	\$63.33	\$316,650.00	\$79.70	\$398,500.00	\$82.60	\$413,000.00	\$82.22	\$411,100.00	\$64.15	\$320,750.00
19	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type A)	6,120	LF	\$8.00	\$48,960.00	\$9.75	\$59,670.00	\$11.50	\$70,380.00	\$8.10	\$49,572.00	\$9.90	\$60,588.00	\$11.20	\$68,544.00
20	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type E-1)	328	LF	\$8.00	\$2,624.00	\$9.75	\$3,198.00	\$11.50	\$3,772.00	\$12.00	\$3,936.00	\$9.90	\$3,247.20	\$14.35	\$4,706.80
21	Concrete Sidewalk	3,460	SY	\$28.00	\$96,880.00	\$33.45	\$115,737.00	\$24.00	\$83,040.00	\$22.00	\$76,120.00	\$30.25	\$104,665.00	\$22.45	\$77,677.00
22	HC Ramps AHTD, Type III	65	SY	\$230.00	\$14,950.00	\$62.15	\$4,039.75	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$38.00	\$2,470.00	\$56.50	\$3,672.50	\$133.00	\$8,645.00
23	PCC Driveways	65	SY	\$38.00	\$2,470.00	\$49.00	\$3,185.00	\$29.00	\$1,885.00	\$38.00	\$2,470.00	\$40.50	\$2,632.50	\$60.15	\$3,909.75
24	Asphalt Surface Course for Driveways	240	TN	\$85.10	\$20,424.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$165.00	\$39,600.00	\$93.00	\$22,320.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$92.70	\$22,248.00
25	Aggregate Base for Driveways	450	TN	\$14.00	\$6,300.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$26.00	\$11,700.00	\$19.00	\$8,550.00
26	18" RCP, Class III, Wall B	1,632	LF	\$29.00	\$47,328.00	\$28.00	\$45,696.00	\$34.50	\$56,304.00	\$34.00	\$55,488.00	\$34.00	\$55,488.00	\$28.50	\$46,512.00
27	24" RCP, Class III, Wall B	55	LF	\$45.50	\$2,502.50	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$44.00	\$2,420.00	\$47.00	\$2,585.00	\$76.00	\$4,180.00	\$45.40	\$2,497.00
28	36" RCP, Class III, Wall B	226	LF	\$69.00	\$15,594.00	\$50.00	\$11,300.00	\$75.00	\$16,950.00	\$61.00	\$13,786.00	\$86.50	\$19,549.00	\$66.00	\$14,916.00
29	42" RCP, Class III, Wall B	535	LF	\$90.00	\$48,150.00	\$71.00	\$37,985.00	\$88.00	\$47,080.00	\$73.00	\$39,055.00	\$103.00	\$55,105.00	\$80.80	\$43,228.00
30	48" RCP, Class III, Wall B	390	LF	\$105.00	\$40,950.00	\$96.00	\$37,440.00	\$102.00	\$39,780.00	\$90.00	\$35,100.00	\$120.00	\$46,800.00	\$94.40	\$36,816.00
31	18" RCP, Flared End Section	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$751.00	\$3,004.00	\$1,230.00	\$4,920.00	\$904.30	\$3,617.20
32	36" RCP, Flared End Section	2	EA	\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,464.00	\$2,928.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,771.00	\$3,542.00

**Runway 16 Safety Area Improvements
Fayetteville Municipal Airport
AIP Project 3-05-0020-038-2009
April 28, 2009
MCE Project No. FY082153**

Item #	Description	Qty.	Unit	Sweetser Construction, Inc. License #0027470410		Dean Crowder Construction License #0031610310		Total Site Development, LLC License #0183010310		NEC, Inc License #0148780410		Tomlinson Asphalt Co. License #0040940809		APAC-McClinton Anchor License #0011840410	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
33	Drop Inlet (Type C)	19	EA	\$2,075.00	\$39,425.00	\$2,775.00	\$52,725.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00	\$2,182.00	\$41,458.00	\$2,825.00	\$53,675.00	\$3,003.00	\$57,057.00
34	4' Drop Inlet Extension	7	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$662.00	\$4,634.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$563.45	\$3,944.15
35	8' Drop Inlet Extension	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,058.00	\$2,116.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,126.90	\$2,253.80
36	Modification to Existing Drop Inlets	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,318.00	\$3,954.00	\$2,190.00	\$6,570.00	\$1,719.65	\$5,158.95
37	Junction Box (Type ST)	2	EA	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,016.00	\$4,032.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,478.00	\$8,956.00
38	4" Thermoplastic Striping White	1,650	LF	\$0.95	\$1,567.50	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$2.02	\$3,333.00	\$0.95	\$1,567.50
39	4" Thermoplastic Striping Yellow	1,650	LF	\$0.95	\$1,567.50	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$2.02	\$3,333.00	\$0.95	\$1,567.50
40	4" Thermoplastic Striping Solid Yellow	6,500	LF	\$0.95	\$6,175.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$2.02	\$13,130.00	\$0.95	\$6,175.00
41	Clear Plowable Pavement Markers	161	EA	\$26.25	\$4,226.25	\$28.00	\$4,508.00	\$26.00	\$4,186.00	\$26.40	\$4,250.40	\$36.00	\$5,796.00	\$25.25	\$4,065.25
42	Yellow Plowable Pavement Markers	161	EA	\$26.25	\$4,226.25	\$28.00	\$4,508.00	\$26.00	\$4,186.00	\$0.30	\$48.30	\$36.00	\$5,796.00	\$25.25	\$4,065.25
43	12" Thermoplastic Stop Bars (White)	48	LF	\$5.25	\$252.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$5.30	\$254.40	\$6.12	\$293.76	\$5.05	\$242.40
44	Thermoplastic Crosswalk (White)	3	EA	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$316.90	\$950.70	\$612.00	\$1,836.00	\$303.05	\$909.15
45	Trench & Excavation Safety System	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$987.40	\$987.40	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$560.55	\$560.55
46	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	15,300	SY	\$1.30	\$19,890.00	\$3.00	\$45,900.00	\$10.00	\$153,000.00	\$1.40	\$21,420.00	\$2.80	\$42,840.00	\$2.10	\$32,130.00
47	Removal of Concrete Curb & Gutter	5,500	LF	\$3.00	\$16,500.00	\$1.45	\$7,975.00	\$5.00	\$27,500.00	\$3.90	\$21,450.00	\$5.27	\$28,985.00	\$2.80	\$15,400.00
48	Removal of Drop Inlets	10	EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$211.00	\$2,110.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00
49	Removal of Storm Drainage Pipe	1,800	LF	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.10	\$3,780.00	\$10.90	\$19,620.00	\$2.35	\$4,230.00
50	Removal of Double 6' x 8' Box Culvert & Regrade Channel Area	1	LS	\$28,350.00	\$28,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,613.00	\$9,613.00	\$15,720.00	\$15,720.00	\$10,362.00	\$10,362.00
51	Removal of Concrete Pavement (in Hwy. 71)	6,800	SY	\$4.00	\$27,200.00	\$10.00	\$68,000.00	\$10.00	\$68,000.00	\$2.90	\$19,720.00	\$8.50	\$57,800.00	\$6.95	\$47,260.00
52	Regrade of Hwy. 71	1,500	CY	\$9.50	\$14,250.00	\$38.00	\$57,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.70	\$4,050.00	\$5.20	\$7,800.00	\$7.30	\$10,950.00
53	Solid Sodding	1,000	SY	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.70	\$8,700.00	\$5.10	\$5,100.00	\$8.10	\$8,100.00
54	Seeding, Fertilizer & Mulch	20	AC	\$1,750.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,032.00	\$40,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,878.20	\$37,564.00
55	Removal of 6' Airport Chain Link Fence	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.20	\$1,100.00	\$3.15	\$1,575.00	\$2.05	\$1,025.00
56	New 6' Airport Security Chain Link Fence with Barbed Wire	1,700	LF	\$18.50	\$31,450.00	\$18.36	\$31,212.00	\$20.00	\$34,000.00	\$20.00	\$34,000.00	\$15.70	\$26,690.00	\$18.85	\$32,045.00
57	Trench & Excavation Safety System	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	Asphalt Milling At Connections	800	SY	\$5.30	\$4,240.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.30	\$4,240.00	\$5.60	\$4,480.00	\$5.50	\$4,400.00	\$3.25	\$2,600.00
59	Asphalt Removal within Superelevation Sections, as required	750	SY	\$1.85	\$1,387.50	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.50	\$4,125.00	\$3.45	\$2,587.50
60	Prime Coat	5,600	Gal	\$3.80	\$21,280.00	\$2.00	\$11,200.00	\$3.80	\$21,280.00	\$3.90	\$21,840.00	\$1.50	\$8,400.00	\$3.15	\$17,640.00
61	Tack Coat	3,500	Gal	\$2.20	\$7,700.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.20	\$7,700.00	\$2.30	\$8,050.00	\$2.75	\$9,625.00	\$1.85	\$6,475.00
62	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,417.20	\$4,417.20	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,844.00	\$3,844.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,190.00	\$4,190.00
63	Traffic Signs (W1-5)	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$184.90	\$369.80	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$280.30	\$560.60
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE III BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 63)					\$1,662,454.50		\$1,689,178.45		\$1,952,021.00		\$1,661,308.50		\$1,949,487.21		\$1,678,396.45
SCHEDULE IV															
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,237.00	\$25,237.00	\$29,725.00	\$29,725.00	\$16,307.00	\$16,307.00
2	Topsoil Removal (Plan Quantity)	220	CY	\$1.50	\$330.00	\$2.78	\$611.60	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$10.20	\$2,244.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$123.25	\$27,115.00
3	Unclassified Excavation (Plan Quantity)	150	CY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.78	\$417.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$24.90	\$3,735.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.85	\$1,327.50
4	Embankment from Excavation (Plan Quantity)	100	CY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.26	\$326.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$9.10	\$910.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.80	\$1,780.00
5	Select Borrow Embankment (Plan Quantity)	350	CY	\$6.50	\$2,275.00	\$7.45	\$2,607.50	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$9.10	\$3,185.00	\$13.00	\$4,550.00	\$10.15	\$3,552.50
6	Topsoil Replacement (Plan Quantity)	650	CY	\$1.50	\$975.00	\$6.50	\$4,225.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$2.20	\$1,430.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.75	\$6,987.50
7	Undercut and Embankment Backfill (Field Measured)	1,000	CY	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.45	\$12,450.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.60	\$13,600.00	\$17.50	\$17,500.00	\$22.05	\$22,050.00
8	Soil Stabilization Fabric	1,200	SY	\$1.55	\$1,860.00	\$2.25	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$3.80	\$4,560.00
9	Silt Fence	550	LF	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$2.50	\$1,375.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.70	\$3,135.00	\$3.15	\$1,732.50	\$5.10	\$2,805.00
10	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	1,900	TN	\$14.00	\$26,600.00	\$15.62	\$29,678.00	\$18.00	\$34,200.00	\$14.10	\$26,790.00	\$14.90	\$28,310.00	\$16.15	\$30,685.00
11	4" Asphalt Binder (1") PG 70-22	880	TN	\$57.60	\$50,688.00	\$55.78	\$49,086.40	\$57.60	\$50,688.00	\$65.20	\$57,376.00	\$67.74	\$59,611.20	\$58.75	\$51,700.00
12	2" Asphalt Surface (1/2") PG 70-22	500	TN	\$77.40	\$38,700.00	\$63.33	\$31,665.00	\$77.40	\$38,700.00	\$87.60	\$43,800.00	\$78.85	\$39,425.00	\$66.05	\$33,025.00
13	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type A)	1,470	LF	\$8.00	\$11,760.00	\$9.75	\$14,332.50	\$11.50	\$16,905.00	\$6.60	\$9,702.00	\$10.00	\$14,700.00	\$13.20	\$19,404.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk	810	SY	\$28.00	\$22,680.00	\$33.45	\$27,094.50	\$24.00	\$19,440.00	\$19.30	\$15,633.00	\$30.25	\$24,502.50	\$29.40	\$23,814.00

Runway 16 Safety Area Improvements
 Fayetteville Municipal Airport
 AIP Project 3-05-0020-038-2009
 April 28, 2009
 MCE Project No. FY082153

Item #	Description	Qty.	Unit	Sweetser Construction, Inc. License #0027470410		Dean Crowder Construction License #0031610310		Total Site Development, LLC License #0183010310		NEC, Inc License #0148780410		Tomlinson Asphalt Co. License #0040940809		APAC-McClinton Anchor License #0011840410	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
15	HC Ramps AHTD, Type III	16	SY	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$62.15	\$994.40	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$48.30	\$772.80	\$56.50	\$904.00	\$181.70	\$2,907.20
16	18" RCP, Class III, Wall B	185	LF	\$29.00	\$5,365.00	\$36.00	\$6,660.00	\$34.50	\$6,382.50	\$46.90	\$8,676.50	\$40.00	\$7,400.00	\$28.30	\$5,235.50
17	36" RCP, Class III, Wall B	65	LF	\$45.50	\$2,957.50	\$81.00	\$5,265.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$87.80	\$5,707.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00	\$83.85	\$5,450.25
18	36" RCP, Flared End Section	2	EA	\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,791.50	\$3,583.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,771.00	\$3,542.00
19	Drop Inlet (Type C)	4	EA	\$2,075.00	\$8,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,249.50	\$8,998.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,823.00	\$15,292.00
20	Solid Sodding	1,000	SY	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$8.10	\$8,100.00
21	Seeding, Fertilizer & Mulch	12	AC	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,259.00	\$27,108.00	\$1,550.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,026.00	\$24,312.00
22	Channel Realignment	1	LS	\$36,662.50	\$36,662.50	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,580.50	\$19,580.50	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,738.00	\$19,738.00
23	Silt Fence Maintenance	2,545	LF	\$1.00	\$2,545.00	\$2.50	\$6,362.50	\$1.00	\$2,545.00	\$0.90	\$2,290.50	\$1.00	\$2,545.00	\$2.90	\$7,380.50
24	Construction Entrance / Exit	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,733.50	\$2,733.50	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,812.00	\$2,812.00
25	Block Aggregate Filter	60	LF	\$6.50	\$390.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$11.30	\$678.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$23.40	\$1,404.00
26	Curb Inlet Sediment Barrier	4	EA	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$177.10	\$708.40
27	Temporary Rock Check Dam	1,555	LF	\$30.00	\$46,650.00	\$27.00	\$41,985.00	\$10.00	\$15,550.00	\$5.30	\$8,241.50	\$7.50	\$11,662.50	\$20.10	\$31,255.50
28	Erosion Control Blanket	5,500	SY	\$5.45	\$29,975.00	\$2.50	\$13,750.00	\$5.00	\$27,500.00	\$9.00	\$49,500.00	\$5.50	\$30,250.00	\$4.40	\$24,200.00
29	Trench & Excavation Safety System	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$560.05	\$560.05
30	Remove Existing 6 ft Chain Link Fence	550	LF	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.50	\$1,375.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$2.30	\$1,265.00	\$3.15	\$1,732.50	\$2.05	\$1,127.50
31	New 6 ft Chain Link Fence with Barbed Wire	950	LF	\$18.50	\$17,575.00	\$18.41	\$17,489.50	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	\$20.80	\$19,760.00	\$15.80	\$15,010.00	\$18.90	\$17,955.00
32	Double Leaf Gate 12 ft	1	EA	\$1,942.00	\$1,942.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,199.00	\$2,199.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,993.00	\$1,993.00
33	Removal of Asphalt Pavement & Base (3020 SY)	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,795.00	\$6,795.00	\$30,200.00	\$30,200.00	\$6,482.00	\$6,482.00	\$9,265.00	\$9,265.00	\$16,618.00	\$16,618.00
34	Asphalt Milling	150	SY	\$12.50	\$1,875.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.20	\$1,830.00	\$13.80	\$2,070.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$7.15	\$1,072.50
35	Prime Coat	1,050	Gal	\$3.80	\$3,990.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.80	\$3,990.00	\$4.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,575.00	\$3.15	\$3,307.50
36	Tack Coat	650	Gal	\$2.20	\$1,430.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.20	\$1,430.00	\$2.30	\$1,495.00	\$2.75	\$1,787.50	\$1.85	\$1,202.50
37	Remove and Relocate Streetlights and Bases	7	EA	\$1,965.00	\$13,755.00	\$4,715.00	\$33,005.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,698.50	\$11,889.50	\$3,560.00	\$24,920.00	\$3,552.00	\$24,864.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE IV BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 36)					\$386,120.00		\$374,139.90		\$373,235.50		\$405,487.80		\$416,522.70		\$466,149.90
TOTAL BID SCHEDULES I & II					\$969,325.65		\$1,039,595.43		\$1,039,841.00		\$1,163,132.70		\$979,040.20		\$1,250,494.25
TOTAL BID SCHEDULES I, II & III					\$2,631,780.15		\$2,728,773.88		\$2,991,862.00		\$2,824,441.20		\$2,928,527.41		\$2,928,890.70
TOTAL BID SCHEDULES I, II, III & IV					\$3,017,900.15		\$3,102,913.78		\$3,365,097.50		\$3,229,929.00		\$3,345,050.11		\$3,395,040.60

Certified:



April 28, 2009

R. Wayne Jones, P.E. #4532

Date